DATE:  September 18, 2023
TO:  All Bidders
FROM: Renée Knight, Purchasing Specialist
SUBJECT: Addendum 1 – Bid #657, Oxnard College Automotive Technology Vehicle Lift
This addendum is hereby made part of the Contract Documents to the same extent as though it
was originally included therein and takes precedence over the original documents.  The outdated
pages must be replaced with any updated and/or changed pages when submitting your bid.
Acknowledge receipt of all addenda on the Bid Form.

  RENOVATION FLOOR PLAN
2
REMODEL KEY NOTES:
DEMOLITION KEY NOTES: #
#
1. EXISTING SPECIALTY RECEPTACLE TO BE REMOVED. EXISTING CIRCUIT
WIRES TO BE REMOVED BACK TO SOURCE PANEL BOARD. EXISTING
CONDUIT TO REMAIN, CAPPED AND ABANDONED. EXISTING SOURCE PANEL
CIRCUIT BREAKER TO REMAIN AND LABELED SPARE. FIELD VERIFY EXACT
LOCATION.
2. EXISTING PIT LIGHT FIXTURE TO BE REMOVED. EXISTING LIGHT CIRCUIT
WIRES TO BE REMOVED BACK TO SOURCE PANEL BOARD. EXISTING
CONDUIT TO REMAIN, CAPPED AND ABANDONED. EXISTING SOURCE PANEL
CIRCUIT BREAKER TO REMAIN AND LABELED SPARE. FIELD VERIFY EXACT
LOCATION.
3. EXISTING LIGHT FIXTURE SWITCH CONTROL TO BE REMOVED. EXISTING
SWITCH WIRES TO BE REMOVED BACK TO EXISTING LIGHT. FIELD VERIFY
EXACT LOCATION.
4. EXISTING PANEL "VLA" CIRCUIT BREAKER 39 AND ITS CONNECTED LOAD IS
TO BE REMOVED FROM THE PANEL AND THE EXISTING CONNECTED LOAD
TO BE RECONNECTED TO THE NEW PANEL "VLD". FIELD VERIFY EXISTING
CIRCUIT BREAKER CONNECTED LOAD PRIOR TO REMOVAL OF EXISTING
CIRCUIT BREAKER.
1. PROVIDE A NEW 50A, 3P CIRCUIT BREAKER ON PANEL CIRCUIT LOCATIONS
37, 39, 41 TO FEED NEW PANEL "VLD". NEW CIRCUIT BREAKER TO MATCH
EXISTING PANEL BOARD AIC RATING. FIELD VERIFY EXACT LOACTION.
2. MOUNT DISCONNECT SWITCH ON AUTO LIFT FRAME. MAKE CONNECTION TO
AUTO LIFT CONTROLLER. COORDINATE WITH AUTOLIFT INSTRUCTION
MANUAL FOR EQUIPMENT POWER CONNECTION. FIELD VERIFY EXACT
LOCATION.
3. ROUTE NEW CONDUIT AND WIRES OVERHEAD UTILIZING THE EXISTING
CONDUIT SUPPORTS ON THE CEILING STRUCTURE. FIELD VERIFY EXACT
LOCATION.
4. NEW 120/208V, 3PH, 4W 100A PANEL WITH 50A MAIN CIRCUIT BREAKER.
PROVIDE PANEL WITH 12 CKTS. RECONNECT EXISTING PANEL "VLA"
REMOVED LOAD AND CONNECT TO NEW PANEL "VLD" 20A SPARE CIRCUIT
BREAKER #2. MOUNT PANEL SURFACE MOUNTED ON WALL WITH UNISTRUT
SUPPORT. REFER TO DETAIL 1/E301.
1 9/18/2023 Addendum
01
1
1
TOILET ROOM (W)
ROOM #9
TOILET ROOM (M)
ROOM #11
JANITOR ROOM
ROOM #7
VESTIBULE
ROOM #8
VESTIBULE
ROOM #10
LOBBY
ROOM #6
F
CD
S
(N) NON ACCESSIBLE
ALL GENDER
RESTROOM #9
(N) ALL GENDER
RESTROOM
ROOM #11
JANITOR ROOM
ROOM #7
LOBBY
ROOM #6
F
CD

April 17, 2023
NCI
REMODEL KEY NOTES:
DEMOLITION KEY NOTES: #
#
1/4" = 1'-0"
  ENLARGED RESTROOM DEMOLITION PLAN
1
1/4" = 1'-0"
  ENLARGED RESTROOM RENOVATION PLAN
2
1. EXISTING LIGHT FIXTURE AND LIGHT CIRCUIT TO REMAIN. FIELD VERIFY EXACT
LOCATION.
2. EXISTING LIGHT TO REMAIN. FIELD VERIFY EXACT LOCATION.
3. EXISTING FIRE ALARM DEVICE AND ASSOCIATED FIRE ALARM CIRCUIT TO REMAIN.
FIELD VERIFY EXACT LOCATION.
1. FOR HIGH DRINKING FOUNTAIN. MOUNT RECEPTACLE WITHIN THE DRINKING
FOUNTAIN BOTTOM ENCLOSURE COVER. COORDINATE WITH DRINKING FOUNTAIN
INSTALLER FOR EXACT LOCATION.
2. FOR LOW DRINKING FOUNTAIN. MOUNT RECEPTACLE WITHIN THE DRINKING
FOUNTAIN BOTTOM ENCLOSURE COVER. COORDINATE WITH DRINKING FOUNTAIN
INSTALLER FOR EXACT LOCATION.
1 9/18/2023 Addendum
01
FIRE ALARM NOTE:
1. THE EXISTING FIRE ALARM SYSTEM IN THE AUTO SHOP AND THE RESTROOM IS
COMPLIANT.
1
1
PLUMBING SYMBOL LIST
SYMBOL: DESCRIPTION:
PIPE SERVING FIXTURE ON FLOOR ABOVE
(EXAMPLE: FD = FLOOR DRAIN)
FD
PITCH PIPE IN DIRECTION
DIELECTRIC CONNECTION
UNION/FLANGE
BALANCING VALVE (NUMBER INDICATES GPM)
GPM
CHECK VALVE
REDUCER - REFERENCE SPECIFICATION
FOR CONCENTRIC/ECCENTRIC AND FOT/FOB
METERM
PIPE CAP
PIPE DOWN
PIPE UP OR UP/DOWN
DIRECTION OF FLOW IN PIPE
SHUTOFF VALVE NORMALLY OPEN
SHUTOFF VALVE NORMALLY CLOSED
COLD WATER - POTABLECW
HOT WATER - POTABLEHW
HOT WATER CIRCULATING - POTABLEHWC
HOT WATER - POTABLE NUMBER INDICATES TEMPHW140
HOT WATER CIRC. - POTABLE NUMBER INDICATES TEMPHWC140
SANITARY DRAINAGESAN
VENTV
DRAIND
NOT ALL SYMBOLS MAY APPLY.
PRESSURE REDUCING VALVE (LIQUID/GAS)
SOLENOID VALVE
SAFETY/RELIEF VALVE
VACUUM BREAKER
PUMP
SERVICE WATER - POTABLEW
PIPE CONTINUATION
ROUTE TO DRAIN
BACKFLOW PREVENTER
PLUMBING ABBREVIATION KEY
CO CLEANOUT
DRINKING FOUNTAINDF
FLOOR CLEANOUTFCO
FLOOR SINKFS
HOSE BIBBHB